KOGI STATE JUDICIARY (SMALL CLAIMS COURT Ii)
LOKOJA MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
MONTHLY RETURNS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025

S/N

SUIT NO

PARTIES

FILING DATE

DATE OF
ASSIGNMENT

DATE OF
SERVICE

DATE OF
COMMENCE

DATE OF
JUDEGMENT/
STRUCKOUT

STAGE OF
PEDNING
CASE

DURATION OF
FILING TILL
JUDGEMENT

SCCL/CV01/2025

Pharmacist Paul
Anayo Ezenrel
Vs
Chief Amaechi
Okeke

16/6/2025

17/06/2025

1/7/2025

9/07/2025

19/8/2025

2 MOMTHS 3
DAYS

SCCL/CV02/2025

STERLING BANK
LTD
Vs
Yakubu Danladi
Ahmed

10/06/2025

17/06/2025

3/07/2025

9/7/2025

8/9/2025

2 MONTHS
28 DAYS

SCCL/CV03/2025

Jibrin Hamidat
Vs
Suleiman Ibrahim
Morocco

7/7/2025

7/7/2025

9/7/2025

16/7/2025

29/9/2025

2 MONTHS
22 DAYS

SCCL/CV04/2025

Ayo Jonathan
Vs
Ekene Ugwuanyi

15/9/2025

15/09/2025

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

SCCL/CV05/2025

Mr Adebayo
Otitolaye
Vs
Mr shola Samuel

18/9/2025

18/9/2025

25/9/2025

29/9/2025

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

No. of Pending case for the month

Name of Magistrate:

2

U. Odiba (ESQ)

No. of Disposal case for the month

Date:

27/10/2025




